
St George’s School Harpenden Academy Trust 
Full Governing Board Attendance 2024-25 
 
 

Trustee Meetings attended Out of a possible 

John Featherby (Chair) 4 4 

Elizabeth Cowan (Co Vice Chair) 3 4 

David McNally (Co Vice Chair) 3 4 

Andy Ford (Headteacher) 4 4 

Natalie Astin 3 4 

Kyle Barry (to 31 August 2025) 4 4 

Tim Bull 4 4 

Bruce Dallas (to 31 August 2025) 3 4 

Mark Eddison 3 4 

Ross Finlay 4 4 

Lyn McCarney 3 4 

David Mackay (to 31 August 2025) 2 4 

Emma Millo (to 26 May 2025) 1 3 

Ben Noakes 3 4 

Gboyega Olusoga 3 4 

Clare Rudd 3 4 

Emma Sabato (to 31 August 2025) 3 4 

Nigel Sellars 2 4 

 
  



St George’s School Harpenden Academy Trust 
Governing Board Main Committee Attendance 2024-25 
 
 

Finance, Audit and Facilities Committee   

Trustee Meetings attended Out of a possible 

Ross Finlay (Chair) 4 4 

Natalie Astin 2 4 

Elizabeth Cowan 3 4 

Mark Eddison 4 4 

John Featherby 4 4 

Andy Ford (Headteacher) 4 4 

David Mackay (to 31 August 2025) 3 4 

David McNally 3 4 

Emma Sabato (to 31 August 2025) 1 4 

Nigel Sellars 3 4 

 
 

Staff and Students Committee   

Trustee Meetings attended Out of a possible 

Clare Rudd (Chair) 3 4 

Kyle Barry (to 31 August 2025) 3 4 

Tim Bull 3 4 

Elizabeth Cowan 4 4 

Bruce Dallas (to 31 August 2025) 3 4 

John Featherby 4 4 

Andy Ford (Headteacher) 4 4 

Emma Millo (to 26 May 2025) 1 3 

Ben Noakes 3 4 

Gboyega Olusoga 4 4 

 
 

Environment and Engagement Committee   

Trustee Meetings attended Out of a possible 

John Featherby (Chair) 2 2 

Tim Bull 1 2 

Elizabeth Cowan 2 2 

Bruce Dallas (to 31 August 2025) 2 2 

Andy Ford (Headteacher) 2 2 

Lyn McCarney 2 2 

David McNally 1 2 

Emma Millo (to 26 May 2025) 1 2 

Gboyega Olusoga 1 2 

Clare Rudd 2 2 

Nigel Sellars 1 2 

 


